## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12432/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2022 in SPLA No. 125/2022 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SALMAN BADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96008/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING No.100766/2022-EXEMPTION 0.T, 0.T. and IΑ FROM FILING IA No.96006/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST 0F DATES, IA No.100762/2022-PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13034-13035/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103746/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.103745/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12860-12862/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101242/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101241/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 13124-13125/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104571/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.104570/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 01-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on  $8^{th}$  August, 2022 as first item on Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) COURT MASTER