SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12432/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 10-06-2022 in SPLA No. 125/2022 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SALMAN BADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96008/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100766/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.96006/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.100762/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12860-12862/2022 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 6565/2023
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 27580/2023
IA No. 6565/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 27580/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 13124-13125/2022 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 6558/2023
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 27597/2023
IA No. 6558/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 27597/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 13034-13035/2022 (X) (IA No. 131277/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 131278/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 103746/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 103745/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 18063/2022 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 154103/2022
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 171551/2022
FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 174258/2022
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 184255/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 196110/2022

IA No. 171551/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 184255/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 154103/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 174258/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER IA No. 196110/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 18435/2022 (X)

(FOR **EXEMPTION** FROM FILING 0.T. ON IA 157146/2022 **FOR** CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IΑ 171558/2022 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 184246/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 196106/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 24437/2023

IA No. 171558/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 24437/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 184246/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 157146/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 196106/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Aman Malik, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kundra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

A chart is produced by Mr. Ajit Sinha, the learned senior

counsel indicating the fee payable by the concerned students and also names of those students who have failed to comply with the order dated 08.08.2022 whereby this Court directed all petitioners to deposit Rs.10 lakhs each in this Court's Registry.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, the learned senior counsel, representing the students, prays for time to obtain instructions on the projection given in the chart.

List on 17.04.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR