

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 95346 of 2023 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12432/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2022 in SPLA No. 125/2022 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SALMAN BADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96008/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100766/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.96006/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.100762/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-05-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv R Mishra, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Hrishikesh Roy.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR